258B.1 Contactors, Relays, StartersOther Contactors P-
2.Type designation
3. Operating conditions
1.General
4. Technical data
3.1 Ambient temperature: -5℃ ~+40℃ , the average during 24 hours should not
exceed +35℃ ;
3.2 Altitude:≤ 2000m;
3.3 Atmosphere conditions: At mounting site, relative humidity not exceed 50% at
the max temperature of +40 ℃ , higher relative humidity is allowable under lower
temperature. For example, RH could be 90% at +20℃ , special measures should be
taken to occurrence of dews;
3.4 Pollution degree: 3
3.5 Installation category: Ⅲ
3.6 Installation conditions : the inclination between installation plane and vertical
plane is within ±5 °
3.7 Impact and shake: the products should locate in the places where there are no
obvious impact and shake.
3.8 Protection class: IP10
1.1 Electric ratings: AC50/60Hz, up to 690V;
1.2 Standard: IEC/EN 60947-4-1
CJ19 Series Capacitor
Contactors
Item CJ19-25 CJ19-32 CJ19-43 CJ19-63 CJ19-95 CJ19-115 CJ19-150 CJ19-170
Controll able capacitor
Capacity kvar
220/230V 6.7 10 15 20 35 40 46 52
380/400V 12.5 20 25 33.3 50 60 80 90
660/690V 18 26 36 48 92 100 120 130
Rated Isolation
Voltage Ue V 690
Rated Operational
Voltage Ue V 220/230V,380/400V,660/690V
Conventional thermal current l th A 25 32 43 63 95 200 200 275
Reted Operational currentle A(380V) 17 23 29 43 72.2 87 115 130
Restrained surge capacity 20 le
Capacity of Auxiliary contact
AC-15:le:0.95A Ue:380/400V
DC-13:le:0.15A Ue:220/250V
Conventional thermal currentlth:10A
Operating Frequency cycles/h 120
Electrical durability 104 10 2
Mechanical durability 104 100 300
Number of auxiliary contacts
20:2N/O,11:1N/O+1N/C
02:2N/C(CJ19-25 ～ 43)
21:2N/O+1N/C,12:1N/O+2N/C(CJ19-63 ～ 95)
10:1N/O,01:1N/C(CJ19-115~170)
Basic model code
CJ  19
Design sequence No.
Contactor
259 B.1 Contactors, Relays, Starters Other ContactorsP-
5. Overall and mounting dimensions (mm)
6. Wiring and installation
Model  Amax  Bmax  Cmax  Dmax  E  F  Note
CJ19-25

5±
0.
7
12
9m
ax
20
0m
ax
15
5m
ax
D A
260B.1 Contactors, Relays, StartersOther Contactors P-
Ith Main Contacts Auxiliary Contacts Coil Model Description Code
25A 3P 2NC AC 110V 50Hz CJ19-25/02 110V 50Hz 243720
25A 3P 2NC AC 110V 60Hz CJ19-25/02 110V 60Hz 243721
25A 3P 2NC AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-25/02 127V 50/60Hz 243722
25A 3P 2NC AC 127V 50Hz CJ19-25/02 127V 50Hz 243723
25A 3P 2NC AC 127V 60Hz CJ19-25/02 127V 60Hz 243724

11: 1NO+1NC (25~43A)
12: 1NO+2NC (63~95A)
21: 2NO+1NC (63~95A)
01: 1NC (115~170A)
10: 1NO (115~170A)
24V: AC24V
36V: AC36V
42V: AC42V
48V: AC48V
110V: AC110V
127V: AC127V
220V: AC220V
230V: AC230V
240V: AC240V
380V: AC380V
400V: AC400V
415V: AC415V
440V: AC440V
480V: AC480V
50Hz
60Hz
50/60Hz
261 B.1 Contactors, Relays, Starters Other ContactorsP-
Ith Main Contacts Auxiliary
Contacts Coil Model Description Code
25A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 110V 50/60Hz CJ19-25/11 110V 50/60Hz 243758
25A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 110V 50Hz CJ19-25/11 110V 50Hz 243759
25A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 110V 60Hz CJ19-25/11 110V 60Hz 243760
25A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-25/11 127V 50/60Hz 243761
25A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 127V 50Hz CJ19-25/11 127V 50Hz 243762

25A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 415V 50Hz CJ19-25/11 415V 50Hz 243786
25A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 415V 60Hz CJ19-25/11 415V 60Hz 243787
25A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 42V 50/60Hz CJ19-25/11 42V 50/60Hz 243788
25A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 42V 50Hz CJ19-25/11 42V 50Hz 243789
25A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 42V 60Hz CJ19-25/11 42V 60Hz 243790
25A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 440V 50/60Hz CJ19-25/11 440V 50/60Hz 243791
25A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 440V 50Hz CJ19-25/11 440V 50Hz 243792
25A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 440V 60Hz CJ19-25/11 440V 60Hz 243793
25A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 48V 50/60Hz CJ19-25/11 48V 50/60Hz 243794
25A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 48V 50Hz CJ19-25/11 48V 50Hz 243795
25A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 48V 60Hz CJ19-25/11 48V 60Hz 243796
25A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 480V 50/60Hz CJ19-25/11 480V 50/60Hz 244235
262B.1 Contactors, Relays, StartersOther Contactors P-
Ith Main Contacts Auxiliary
Contacts Coil Model Description Code
25A 3P 2NO AC 110V 50/60Hz CJ19-25/20 110V 50/60Hz 243797
25A 3P 2NO AC 110V 50Hz CJ19-25/20 110V 50Hz 243798
25A 3P 2NO AC 110V 60Hz CJ19-25/20 110V 60Hz 243799
25A 3P 2NO AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-25/20 127V 50/60Hz 243800
25A 3P 2NO AC 127V 50Hz CJ19-25/20 127V 50Hz 243801

25A 3P 2NO AC 415V 50/60Hz CJ19-25/20 415V 50/60Hz 243824
25A 3P 2NO AC 415V 50Hz CJ19-25/20 415V 50Hz 243825
25A 3P 2NO AC 415V 60Hz CJ19-25/20 415V 60Hz 243826
25A 3P 2NO AC 42V 50/60Hz CJ19-25/20 42V 50/60Hz 243827
25A 3P 2NO AC 42V 50Hz CJ19-25/20 42V 50Hz 243828
25A 3P 2NO AC 42V 60Hz CJ19-25/20 42V 60Hz 243829
25A 3P 2NO AC 440V 50/60Hz CJ19-25/20 440V 50/60Hz 243830
25A 3P 2NO AC 440V 50Hz CJ19-25/20 440V 50Hz 243831
25A 3P 2NO AC 440V 60Hz CJ19-25/20 440V 60Hz 243832
25A 3P 2NO AC 48V 50/60Hz CJ19-25/20 48V 50/60Hz 243833
25A 3P 2NO AC 48V 50Hz CJ19-25/20 48V 50Hz 243834
25A 3P 2NO AC 48V 60Hz CJ19-25/20 48V 60Hz 243835
263 B.1 Contactors, Relays, Starters Other ContactorsP-
Ith Main Contacts Auxiliary
Contacts Coil Model Description Code
32A 3P 2NC AC 110V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/02 110V 50/60Hz 243836
32A 3P 2NC AC 110V 50Hz CJ19-32/02 110V 50Hz 243837
32A 3P 2NC AC 110V 60Hz CJ19-32/02 110V 60Hz 243838
32A 3P 2NC AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/02 127V 50/60Hz 243839
32A 3P 2NC AC 127V 50Hz CJ19-32/02 127V 50Hz 243840

32A 3P 2NC AC 415V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/02 415V 50/60Hz 243863
32A 3P 2NC AC 415V 50Hz CJ19-32/02 415V 50Hz 243864
32A 3P 2NC AC 415V 60Hz CJ19-32/02 415V 60Hz 243865
32A 3P 2NC AC 42V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/02 42V 50/60Hz 243866
32A 3P 2NC AC 42V 50Hz CJ19-32/02 42V 50Hz 243867
32A 3P 2NC AC 42V 60Hz CJ19-32/02 42V 60Hz 243868
32A 3P 2NC AC 440V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/02 440V 50/60Hz 243869
32A 3P 2NC AC 440V 50Hz CJ19-32/02 440V 50Hz 243870
32A 3P 2NC AC 440V 60Hz CJ19-32/02 440V 60Hz 243871
32A 3P 2NC AC 48V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/02 48V 50/60Hz 243872
32A 3P 2NC AC 48V 50Hz CJ19-32/02 48V 50Hz 243873
32A 3P 2NC AC 48V 60Hz CJ19-32/02 48V 60Hz 243874
264B.1 Contactors, Relays, StartersOther Contactors P-
Ith Main Contacts Auxiliary
Contacts Coil Model Description Code
32A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 110V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/11 110V 50/60Hz 243875
32A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 110V 50Hz CJ19-32/11 110V 50Hz 243876
32A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 110V 60Hz CJ19-32/11 110V 60Hz 243877
32A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/11 127V 50/60Hz 243878
32A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 127V 50Hz CJ19-32/11 127V 50Hz 243879

32A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 415V 50Hz CJ19-32/11 415V 50Hz 243903
32A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 415V 60Hz CJ19-32/11 415V 60Hz 243904
32A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 42V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/11 42V 50/60Hz 243905
32A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 42V 50Hz CJ19-32/11 42V 50Hz 243906
32A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 42V 60Hz CJ19-32/11 42V 60Hz 243907
32A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 440V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/11 440V 50/60Hz 243908
32A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 440V 50Hz CJ19-32/11 440V 50Hz 243909
32A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 440V 60Hz CJ19-32/11 440V 60Hz 243910
32A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 48V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/11 48V 50/60Hz 243911
32A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 48V 50Hz CJ19-32/11 48V 50Hz 243912
32A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 48V 60Hz CJ19-32/11 48V 60Hz 243913
32A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 480V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/11 480V 50/60Hz 244234
265 B.1 Contactors, Relays, Starters Other ContactorsP-
Ith Main Contacts Auxiliary
Contacts Coil Model Description Code
32A 3P 2NO AC 110V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/20 110V 50/60Hz 243914
32A 3P 2NO AC 110V 50Hz CJ19-32/20 110V 50Hz 243915
32A 3P 2NO AC 110V 60Hz CJ19-32/20 110V 60Hz 243916
32A 3P 2NO AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/20 127V 50/60Hz 243917
32A 3P 2NO AC 127V 50Hz CJ19-32/20 127V 50Hz 243918

32A 3P 2NO AC 415V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/20 415V 50/60Hz 243941
32A 3P 2NO AC 415V 50Hz CJ19-32/20 415V 50Hz 243942
32A 3P 2NO AC 415V 60Hz CJ19-32/20 415V 60Hz 243943
32A 3P 2NO AC 42V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/20 42V 50/60Hz 243944
32A 3P 2NO AC 42V 50Hz CJ19-32/20 42V 50Hz 243945
32A 3P 2NO AC 42V 60Hz CJ19-32/20 42V 60Hz 243946
32A 3P 2NO AC 440V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/20 440V 50/60Hz 243947
32A 3P 2NO AC 440V 50Hz CJ19-32/20 440V 50Hz 243948
32A 3P 2NO AC 440V 60Hz CJ19-32/20 440V 60Hz 243949
32A 3P 2NO AC 48V 50/60Hz CJ19-32/20 48V 50/60Hz 243950
32A 3P 2NO AC 48V 50Hz CJ19-32/20 48V 50Hz 243951
32A 3P 2NO AC 48V 60Hz CJ19-32/20 48V 60Hz 243952
266B.1 Contactors, Relays, StartersOther Contactors P-
Ith Main Contacts Auxiliary
Contacts Coil Model Description Code
43A 3P 2NC AC 110V 50/60Hz CJ19-43/02 110V 50/60Hz 243953
43A 3P 2NC AC 110V 50Hz CJ19-43/02 110V 50Hz 243954
43A 3P 2NC AC 110V 60Hz CJ19-43/02 110V 60Hz 243955
43A 3P 2NC AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-43/02 127V 50/60Hz 243956
43A 3P 2NC AC 127V 50Hz CJ19-43/02 127V 50Hz 243957

43A 3P 2NC AC 415V 50/60Hz CJ19-43/02 415V 50/60Hz 243980
43A 3P 2NC AC 415V 50Hz CJ19-43/02 415V 50Hz 243981
43A 3P 2NC AC 415V 60Hz CJ19-43/02 415V 60Hz 243982
43A 3P 2NC AC 42V 50/60Hz CJ19-43/02 42V 50/60Hz 243983
43A 3P 2NC AC 42V 50Hz CJ19-43/02 42V 50Hz 243984
43A 3P 2NC AC 42V 60Hz CJ19-43/02 42V 60Hz 243985
43A 3P 2NC AC 440V 50/60Hz CJ19-43/02 440V 50/60Hz 243986
43A 3P 2NC AC 440V 50Hz CJ19-43/02 440V 50Hz 243987
43A 3P 2NC AC 440V 60Hz CJ19-43/02 440V 60Hz 243988
43A 3P 2NC AC 48V 50/60Hz CJ19-43/02 48V 50/60Hz 243989
43A 3P 2NC AC 48V 50Hz CJ19-43/02 48V 50Hz 243990
43A 3P 2NC AC 48V 60Hz CJ19-43/02 48V 60Hz 243991
267 B.1 Contactors, Relays, Starters Other ContactorsP-
Ith Main Contacts Auxiliary
Contacts Coil Model Description Code
43A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 110V 50/60Hz CJ19-43/11 110V 50/60Hz 243992
43A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 110V 50Hz CJ19-43/11 110V 50Hz 243993
43A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 110V 60Hz CJ19-43/11 110V 60Hz 243994
43A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-43/11 127V 50/60Hz 243995
43A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 127V 50Hz CJ19-43/11 127V 50Hz 243996

43A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 415V 50Hz CJ19-43/11 415V 50Hz 244020
43A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 415V 60Hz CJ19-43/11 415V 60Hz 244021
43A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 42V 50/60Hz CJ19-43/11 42V 50/60Hz 244022
43A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 42V 50Hz CJ19-43/11 42V 50Hz 244023
43A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 42V 60Hz CJ19-43/11 42V 60Hz 244024
43A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 440V 50/60Hz CJ19-43/11 440V 50/60Hz 244025
43A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 440V 50Hz CJ19-43/11 440V 50Hz 244026
43A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 440V 60Hz CJ19-43/11 440V 60Hz 244027
43A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 48V 50/60Hz CJ19-43/11 48V 50/60Hz 244028
43A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 48V 50Hz CJ19-43/11 48V 50Hz 244029
43A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 48V 60Hz CJ19-43/11 48V 60Hz 244030
43A 3P 1NO+1NC AC 480V 50/60Hz CJ19-43/11 480V 50/60Hz 244233
268B.1 Contactors, Relays, StartersOther Contactors P-
Ith Main Contacts Auxiliary
Contacts Coil Model Description Code
43A 3P 2NO AC 110V 50Hz CJ19-43/20 110V 50Hz 244032
43A 3P 2NO AC 110V 60Hz CJ19-43/20 110V 60Hz 244033
43A 3P 2NO AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-43/20 127V 50/60Hz 244034
43A 3P 2NO AC 127V 50Hz CJ19-43/20 127V 50Hz 244035
43A 3P 2NO AC 127V 60Hz CJ19-43/20 127V 60Hz 244036

43A 3P 2NO AC 415V 50/60Hz CJ19-43/20 415V 50/60Hz 244058
43A 3P 2NO AC 415V 50Hz CJ19-43/20 415V 50Hz 244059
43A 3P 2NO AC 415V 60Hz CJ19-43/20 415V 60Hz 244060
43A 3P 2NO AC 42V 50/60Hz CJ19-43/20 42V 50/60Hz 244061
43A 3P 2NO AC 42V 50Hz CJ19-43/20 42V 50Hz 244062
43A 3P 2NO AC 42V 60Hz CJ19-43/20 42V 60Hz 244063
43A 3P 2NO AC 440V 50/60Hz CJ19-43/20 440V 50/60Hz 244064
43A 3P 2NO AC 440V 50Hz CJ19-43/20 440V 50Hz 244065
43A 3P 2NO AC 440V 60Hz CJ19-43/20 440V 60Hz 244066
43A 3P 2NO AC 48V 50/60Hz CJ19-43/20 48V 50/60Hz 244067
43A 3P 2NO AC 48V 50Hz CJ19-43/20 48V 50Hz 244068
43A 3P 2NO AC 48V 60Hz CJ19-43/20 48V 60Hz 244069
269 B.1 Contactors, Relays, Starters Other ContactorsP-
Ith Main Contacts Auxiliary
Contacts Coil Model Description Code
63A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 110V 50/60Hz CJ19-63/12 110V 50/60Hz 244073
63A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 110V 50Hz CJ19-63/12 110V 50Hz 244074
63A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 110V 60Hz CJ19-63/12 110V 60Hz 244075
63A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-63/12 127V 50/60Hz 244076
63A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 127V 50Hz CJ19-63/12 127V 50Hz 244077

63A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 415V 50/60Hz CJ19-63/12 415V 50/60Hz 244100
63A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 415V 50Hz CJ19-63/12 415V 50Hz 244101
63A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 415V 60Hz CJ19-63/12 415V 60Hz 244102
63A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 42V 50/60Hz CJ19-63/12 42V 50/60Hz 244103
63A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 42V 50Hz CJ19-63/12 42V 50Hz 244104
63A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 42V 60Hz CJ19-63/12 42V 60Hz 244105
63A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 440V 50/60Hz CJ19-63/12 440V 50/60Hz 244106
63A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 440V 50Hz CJ19-63/12 440V 50Hz 244107
63A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 440V 60Hz CJ19-63/12 440V 60Hz 244108
63A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 48V 50/60Hz CJ19-63/12 48V 50/60Hz 244109
63A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 48V 50Hz CJ19-63/12 48V 50Hz 244110
63A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 48V 60Hz CJ19-63/12 48V 60Hz 244111
270B.1 Contactors, Relays, StartersOther Contactors P-
Ith Main Contacts Auxiliary
Contacts Coil Model Description Code
63A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 110V 50/60Hz CJ19-63/21 110V 50/60Hz 244115
63A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 110V 50Hz CJ19-63/21 110V 50Hz 244116
63A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 110V 60Hz CJ19-63/21 110V 60Hz 244117
63A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-63/21 127V 50/60Hz 244118
63A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 127V 50Hz CJ19-63/21 127V 50Hz 244119

63A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 415V 50Hz CJ19-63/21 415V 50Hz 244143
63A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 415V 60Hz CJ19-63/21 415V 60Hz 244144
63A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 42V 50/60Hz CJ19-63/21 42V 50/60Hz 244145
63A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 42V 50Hz CJ19-63/21 42V 50Hz 244146
63A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 42V 60Hz CJ19-63/21 42V 60Hz 244147
63A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 440V 50/60Hz CJ19-63/21 440V 50/60Hz 244148
63A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 440V 50Hz CJ19-63/21 440V 50Hz 244149
63A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 440V 60Hz CJ19-63/21 440V 60Hz 244150
63A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 48V 50/60Hz CJ19-63/21 48V 50/60Hz 244151
63A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 48V 50Hz CJ19-63/21 48V 50Hz 244152
63A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 48V 60Hz CJ19-63/21 48V 60Hz 244153
63A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 480V 50/60Hz CJ19-63/21 480V 50/60Hz 244237
271 B.1 Contactors, Relays, Starters Other ContactorsP-
Ith Main Contacts Auxiliary
Contacts Coil Model Description Code
95A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 110V 50/60Hz CJ19-95/12 110V 50/60Hz 244154
95A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 110V 50Hz CJ19-95/12 110V 50Hz 244155
95A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 110V 60Hz CJ19-95/12 110V 60Hz 244156
95A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-95/12 127V 50/60Hz 244157
95A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 127V 50Hz CJ19-95/12 127V 50Hz 244158

95A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 415V 50/60Hz CJ19-95/12 415V 50/60Hz 244181
95A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 415V 50Hz CJ19-95/12 415V 50Hz 244182
95A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 415V 60Hz CJ19-95/12 415V 60Hz 244183
95A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 42V 50/60Hz CJ19-95/12 42V 50/60Hz 244184
95A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 42V 50Hz CJ19-95/12 42V 50Hz 244185
95A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 42V 60Hz CJ19-95/12 42V 60Hz 244186
95A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 440V 50/60Hz CJ19-95/12 440V 50/60Hz 244187
95A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 440V 50Hz CJ19-95/12 440V 50Hz 244188
95A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 440V 60Hz CJ19-95/12 440V 60Hz 244189
95A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 48V 50/60Hz CJ19-95/12 48V 50/60Hz 244190
95A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 48V 50Hz CJ19-95/12 48V 50Hz 244191
95A 3P 1NO+2NC AC 48V 60Hz CJ19-95/12 48V 60Hz 244192
272B.1 Contactors, Relays, StartersOther Contactors P-
Ith Main Contacts Auxiliary
Contacts Coil Model Description Code
95A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 110V 50/60Hz CJ19-95/21 110V 50/60Hz 244193
95A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 110V 50Hz CJ19-95/21 110V 50Hz 244194
95A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 110V 60Hz CJ19-95/21 110V 60Hz 244195
95A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-95/21 127V 50/60Hz 244196
95A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 127V 50Hz CJ19-95/21 127V 50Hz 244197

95A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 415V 50Hz CJ19-95/21 415V 50Hz 244221
95A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 415V 60Hz CJ19-95/21 415V 60Hz 244222
95A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 42V 50/60Hz CJ19-95/21 42V 50/60Hz 244223
95A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 42V 50Hz CJ19-95/21 42V 50Hz 244224
95A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 42V 60Hz CJ19-95/21 42V 60Hz 244225
95A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 440V 50/60Hz CJ19-95/21 440V 50/60Hz 244226
95A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 440V 50Hz CJ19-95/21 440V 50Hz 244227
95A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 440V 60Hz CJ19-95/21 440V 60Hz 244228
95A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 48V 50/60Hz CJ19-95/21 48V 50/60Hz 244229
95A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 48V 50Hz CJ19-95/21 48V 50Hz 244230
95A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 48V 60Hz CJ19-95/21 48V 60Hz 244231
95A 3P 2NO+1NC AC 480V 50/60Hz CJ19-95/21 480V 50/60Hz 244236
273 B.1 Contactors, Relays, Starters Other ContactorsP-
Ith Main Contacts Auxiliary
Contacts Coil Model Description Code
115A 3P 1NC AC 240V 50/60Hz CJ19-115/01 240V 50/60Hz 219943
115A 3P 1NC AC 415V 50/60Hz CJ19-115/01 415V 50/60Hz 219952
115A 3P 1NC AC 110V 50/60Hz CJ19-115/01 110V 50/60Hz 244382
115A 3P 1NC AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-115/01 127V 50/60Hz 244383
115A 3P 1NC AC 220V 50/60Hz CJ19-115/01 220V 50/60Hz 244384
115A 3P 1NC AC 380V 50/60Hz CJ19-115/01 380V 50/60Hz 244385
115A 3P 1NC AC 380V 50Hz CJ19-115/01 380V 50Hz 244386
115A 3P 1NC AC 415V 50Hz CJ19-115/01 415V 50Hz 244387
115A 3P 1NO AC 240V 50/60Hz CJ19-115/10 240V 50/60Hz 219944
115A 3P 1NO AC 110V 50/60Hz CJ19-115/10 110V 50/60Hz 244388
115A 3P 1NO AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-115/10 127V 50/60Hz 244389
115A 3P 1NO AC 220V 50/60Hz CJ19-115/10 220V 50/60Hz 244390
115A 3P 1NO AC 230V 50/60Hz CJ19-115/10 230V 50/60Hz 244391
115A 3P 1NO AC 380V 50/60Hz CJ19-115/10 380V 50/60Hz 244392
115A 3P 1NO AC 380V 50Hz CJ19-115/10 380V 50Hz 244393
115A 3P 1NO AC 220V 50Hz CJ19-115/10 220V 50Hz 244570
150A 3P 1NC AC 240V 50/60Hz CJ19-150/01 240V 50/60Hz 219946
150A 3P 1NC AC 110V 50/60Hz CJ19-150/01 110V 50/60Hz 244394
150A 3P 1NC AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-150/01 127V 50/60Hz 244395
150A 3P 1NC AC 220V 50/60Hz CJ19-150/01 220V 50/60Hz 244396
150A 3P 1NC AC 380V 50/60Hz CJ19-150/01 380V 50/60Hz 244397
150A 3P 1NC AC 380V 50Hz CJ19-150/01 380V 50Hz 244398
150A 3P 1NO AC 240V 50/60Hz CJ19-150/10 240V 50/60Hz 219947
150A 3P 1NO AC 110V 50/60Hz CJ19-150/10 110V 50/60Hz 244399
150A 3P 1NO AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-150/10 127V 50/60Hz 244400
150A 3P 1NO AC 220V 50/60Hz CJ19-150/10 220V 50/60Hz 244401
150A 3P 1NO AC 230V 50/60Hz CJ19-150/10 230V 50/60Hz 244402
150A 3P 1NO AC 380V 50/60Hz CJ19-150/10 380V 50/60Hz 244403
150A 3P 1NO AC 380V 50Hz CJ19-150/10 380V 50Hz 244404
150A 3P 1NO AC 230V 50Hz CJ19-150/10 230V 50Hz 244414
274B.1 Contactors, Relays, StartersOther Contactors P-
Ith Main Contacts Auxiliary
Contacts Coil Model Description Code
170A 3P 1NC AC 240V 50/60Hz CJ19-170/01 240V 50/60Hz 219949
170A 3P 1NC AC 110V 50/60Hz CJ19-170/01 110V 50/60Hz 244405
170A 3P 1NC AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-170/01 127V 50/60Hz 244406
170A 3P 1NC AC 220V 50/60Hz CJ19-170/01 220V 50/60Hz 244407
170A 3P 1NC AC 380V 50/60Hz CJ19-170/01 380V 50/60Hz 244408
170A 3P 1NO AC 240V 50/60Hz CJ19-170/10 240V 50/60Hz 219950
170A 3P 1NO AC 110V 50/60Hz CJ19-170/10 110V 50/60Hz 244409
170A 3P 1NO AC 127V 50/60Hz CJ19-170/10 127V 50/60Hz 244410
170A 3P 1NO AC 220V 50/60Hz CJ19-170/10 220V 50/60Hz 244411
170A 3P 1NO AC 230V 50/60Hz CJ19-170/10 230V 50/60Hz 244412